
Connect  c lear  tubing to plumbing - -  Opt ion A or B

Item # Part # Part Description
1 MC650 Faucet assembly with blue tubing 

attached
2 MC232 Clear tubing -connects inlet adapter to 

plumbing
3 MC720 Small Outlet adapter - connects to blue 

tubing attached to faucet
4 MC730 Large Inlet adapter - connects to clear 

tubing
5 MCL500 Housing top  
6 MC253BS V-band with knob
7 CB6 Carbon Block Filter

Item # Part # Part Description
8 MC351 O-ring
9 MCB750 Housing bottom

10 MC930ASBL Adapta Valve assembly
11 MC722 Tubing adapter
12 MC252              Black Rubber Cushion (inside housing top)
13 MC780              Wing nut
14 MC126              Bracket (not shown)
15 MC998              Electrononics Box Assembly
16 MC745               Adapters
17 MC299-BLUE     Tubing from monitor to housing

v-band
knob

4

5

9

8

7

6

3

12

15

16

17
15

2

MP 1200EL Installation Overview & Part Numbers

OR

cold cold

sink sink

riser

Adapta Valve
1/2” configuration

1/2” slip joint nut 

No slip joint nut at
angle stop valve

angle stop valve angle stop valve

Water supply line with
Adapta Valve in 3/8” configuration

Water supply line with
Adapta Valve in 1/2” configuration

A. B.

riser

1/2” slip joint nut

3/8” slip joint nut 

Adapta Valve
3/8” configuration

2

2

11

11
10

10

13

1

tubing from
faucet

black wire from capacity
indicator plate


