MP 1200EL Installation Overview & Part Numbers

Item #	Part #	Part Description	Item #	Part #	Part Description
1	MC650	Faucet assembly with blue tubing	8	MC351	O-ring
		attached	9	MCB750	Housing bottom
2	MC232	Clear tubing -connects inlet adapter to	10	MC930ASBL	Adapta Valve assembly
0	M0700	plumbing	11	MC722	Tubing adapter
3	MC720	Small Outlet adapter - connects to blue tubing attached to faucet	12	MC252	Black Rubber Cushion (inside housing top)
4	MC730	Large Inlet adapter - connects to clear	13	MC780	Wing nut
7	10730	tubing	14	MC126	Bracket (not shown)
5	MCL500	Housing top	15	MC998	Electrononics Box Assembly
6	MC253BS	V-band with knob	16	MC745	Adapters
7	CB6	Carbon Block Filter	17	MC299-BLUE	Tubing from monitor to housing

Connect clear tubing to plumbing -- Option A or B

